promises, conditions, covenants, and agreements below, and other good and valuable 
consideration, the adequacy and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the 
Parties agree as follows: 

1. Vista shall remit payment to the State of Colorado in the total amount of Two 
Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) (the "Settlement Amount"). 
Vista will pay the State of Colorado One Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($100,000.00) within five (5) business days of the Effective Date of this 
Agreement. Vista will thereafter make two payments in the amount of seventy­
five thousand dollars ($75,000) each, with the first payment made on the one­

[...]

The State of Colorado will permit a 7-day 
grace period following a payment due date for Vista to complete payment. Any 
7-day grace period utilized by Vista shall not change the due date of any 
subsequent payment. 

2. The total Settlement Amount of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand dollars 
($250,000) of is allocated to the settlement of all actual or potential claims 
relating to or arising from the Covered Conduct. Vista acknowledges and 
agrees that it is not entitled to direct or influence the manner in which the 
State allocates the Settlement Amount.